

QUESTION NO 26

By Councillor Parker for answer by the Convener of the Transport and Environment Committee at a meeting of the Council on 19th December 2024.

Question **(1)** What changes have been made to the Greenbank-Meadows Quiet Route following the road safety audit? Please provide drawings, where possible.

Answer **(1)**

Question **(2)** Which school travel plans have been considered as part of this work, and what revisions have been suggested to these in response to the changes being made to the Quiet Route? Please provide drawings, where possible.

Answer **(2)**

Question **(3)** What specific traffic calming measures are to be implemented alongside changes to the Quiet Route? Please provide drawings, where possible.

Answer **(3)**

Question **(4)** What is the total cost of implementing the changes to the Quiet Route? If an exact amount is currently unknown, please provide an estimate.

Answer **(4)**